
2025 Texas A&M International University Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of Apr 27, 2025)

 
 

Overall Record: 17-33   Conf: 16-32   Home: 6-19   Away: 11-14   Neutral: 0-0
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (366), Opp (419)   DPs Turned: Team (38), Opp (40)   IBB: Team (0), Opp (4)   Picked Off: Benavides (1), Prieto (1), Rodriguez
(1)
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (18), Totals (18), Cruz (12), Benitez (6), Opp (22)   Pickoffs: Team (4), Garcia 2, Larranaga 1, Salinas 1, Totals , Opp (3)   
SBA/ATT: Totals (171-205), Cruz (63-73), Garcia (15-18), Benitez (14-19), Duran (9-11), Larranaga (9-10), Ramos (8-9), Zepeda (8-9),
Brewer (6-6), Salinas (6-9), Chapa (5-7), Dial (5-5), Guardiola (5-5), Winans (5-7), Rodriguez (3-5), Guerrero (2-2), Inden (2-2), Snodgrass
(2-2), White (2-3), Marrero (1-2), Sanchez (1-1)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
31 Medina, Abiam .353 49-49 184 47 65 12 1 9 47 106 .576 16 15 26 8 .447 0 1 1-2 35 58 9 .912
28 Lugo, Alex .338 48-44 160 38 54 11 3 1 23 74 .463 26 5 13 6 .440 2 1 5-5 97 9 6 .946
12 Cruz, Joseph .327 45-45 171 36 56 9 0 8 45 89 .520 23 6 25 4 .419 3 2 1-5 238 22 5 .981
26 Cervantes, Omar .325 46-45 160 36 52 10 1 8 41 88 .550 23 0 36 5 .405 2 3 1-2 131 14 4 .973
25 Saenz, Eddie .288 47-46 153 30 44 3 1 6 29 67 .438 37 10 35 3 .453 1 2 2-4 152 40 8 .960
16 Benavides, Ciro .277 40-34 130 19 36 3 0 0 18 39 .300 9 4 21 3 .343 0 3 4-6 62 51 5 .958
2 Stanwick, Issac .223 44-40 130 26 29 3 1 0 15 34 .262 25 5 29 3 .364 2 6 12-16 91 3 1 .989
22 Rodriguez, Joseph .354 23-23 82 30 29 9 3 2 12 50 .610 14 2 6 0 .455 1 2 6-10 40 44 11 .884
21 Prieto, Nomar .294 37-33 102 31 30 2 0 1 26 35 .343 10 6 11 0 .387 1 5 11-13 51 84 10 .931
6 Benitez, David .258 16-10 31 7 8 0 1 0 7 10 .323 5 3 7 0 .410 0 1 4-4 69 9 2 .975
1 Cruz, Haziel .245 37-34 102 21 25 9 1 3 20 45 .441 15 6 27 3 .371 1 3 1-3 71 2 2 .973
32 Zepeda, JC .190 12-7 21 4 4 1 1 0 3 7 .333 2 3 9 1 .346 0 1 0-0 22 1 0 1.000
3 Vielma, Alan .169 30-19 59 10 10 1 0 1 9 14 .237 11 0 17 0 .292 2 2 2-4 21 37 11 .841
24 Torres, Edsael .125 14-9 24 10 3 0 0 0 4 3 .125 7 3 13 0 .382 0 1 3-3 15 1 0 1.000
4 Benitez, Joshua .037 17-9 27 7 1 0 0 0 5 1 .037 3 1 10 0 .152 2 3 0-1 16 2 0 1.000
17 Marrero, Dannel .000 13-2 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 1 0 1 0 .200 0 0 0-0 2 0 0 1.000
30 Navarro, Brian .000 1-1 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 2 0 .000 0 0 0-0 4 0 1 .800
23 Benavides, Cristian .000 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 0-0 6 1 0 1.000
27 Garza, Horacio .000 2-0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 0-0 3 0 1 .750
Totals .288 50-50 1547 352 446 73 13 39 304 662 .428 227 69 290 36 .399 17 36 53-78 1146 413 83 .949
Opponents .332 50-50 1621 475 538 91 17 56 429 831 .513 273 101 311 32 .450 30 28 86-104 1170 458 81 .953

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
3 Vielma, Alan 0.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 1.0 0 0 0 2 1 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 0
6 Benitez, David 0.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 1.0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 .000 0 1 0 0 0
40 Rodriguez, Omar 4.39 2-1 10 4 0 0-0 0 26.2 27 18 13 13 18 5 1 2 .267 2 4 0 0 5
8 Salinas, Lalo 6.50 3-4 10 8 2 0-0 0 44.1 62 43 32 13 30 7 1 4 .332 1 10 1 1 1
18 Chapa, Mark 6.83 1-4 10 6 0 0-0 1 29.0 29 28 22 24 23 4 2 6 .259 12 5 0 2 1
17 Marrero, Dannel 7.98 0-3 11 1 0 0-0 0 14.2 26 16 13 10 10 4 2 1 .400 3 7 1 4 0
35 Winans, Billy 8.72 0-0 16 1 0 0-0 0 21.2 44 24 21 8 13 7 1 3 .436 1 3 0 6 1
7 Duran, Jose 8.83 3-5 13 9 0 0-0 0 35.2 53 42 35 21 32 9 1 5 .351 5 12 1 2 5
11 Snodgrass, Kamron 9.00 0-1 8 0 0 0-0 0 7.0 4 8 7 11 10 0 0 1 .154 2 2 2 0 0
14 Inden, Sota 9.00 1-0 13 0 0 0-0 1 16.0 21 21 16 11 15 2 0 6 .288 1 7 4 1 0
5 Garcia, Mario 9.53 0-2 12 11 0 0-0 1 51.0 56 60 54 49 51 10 4 4 .279 12 12 0 3 5
19 Dial, Danny 10.12 5-3 17 0 0 0-0 0 26.2 33 33 30 16 23 7 0 3 .303 4 3 1 1 3
20 Sanchez, AJ 11.02 0-1 9 2 0 0-0 0 16.1 20 23 20 18 11 3 2 3 .303 6 1 0 3 1
34 Guerrero, Eduardo 12.46 0-0 5 0 0 0-0 0 4.1 9 6 6 3 4 1 0 1 .429 0 4 1 0 0
29 Guardiola, Rudy 12.54 0-0 11 0 0 0-0 0 9.1 19 18 13 12 9 3 1 2 .388 2 3 0 0 1
33 Brewer, Austin 13.18 1-4 14 5 0 0-0 0 28.0 48 46 41 21 24 8 1 9 .378 6 14 0 0 3
10 Ramos, Michael 13.50 0-2 14 0 0 0-0 1 23.1 39 36 35 9 13 7 1 3 .371 3 10 1 1 1
15 White, David 15.43 1-2 13 1 0 0-0 0 14.0 23 27 24 15 9 8 0 1 .383 2 1 0 5 1
13 Larranaga, Angel 18.00 0-1 10 2 0 0-0 0 12.0 25 26 24 17 14 5 0 2 .403 4 2 1 0 0
Totals 9.57 17-33 198 50 2 0 4 382.0 538 475 406 273 311 90 17 56 .332 66 101 13 29 28
Opponents 6.23 33-17 194 50 3 3 8 390.0 446 351 270 227 291 70 11 39 .288 52 69 5 16 35



2025 Texas A&M International University Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of Apr 27, 2025)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
32 Zepeda, JC 23 22 1 0 1.000 0 8 1 .889 0 0
4 Benitez, Joshua 18 16 2 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
24 Torres, Edsael 16 15 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
8 Salinas, Lalo 14 6 8 0 1.000 0 6 3 .667 0 0
5 Garcia, Mario 12 5 7 0 1.000 0 15 3 .833 0 0
23 Benavides, Cristian 7 6 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
10 Ramos, Michael 4 0 4 0 1.000 0 8 1 .889 0 0
18 Chapa, Mark 4 3 1 0 1.000 0 5 2 .714 0 0
40 Rodriguez, Omar 3 1 2 0 1.000 0 3 2 .600 0 0
17 Marrero, Dannel 2 2 0 0 1.000 0 1 1 .500 0 0
11 Snodgrass, Kamron 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 2 0 1.000 0 0
13 Larranaga, Angel 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 9 1 .900 0 0
29 Guardiola, Rudy 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 5 0 1.000 0 0
2 Stanwick, Issac 95 91 3 1 .989 0 0 0 — 0 0
12 Cruz, Joseph 265 238 22 5 .981 0 63 10 .863 12 0
6 Benitez, David 80 69 9 2 .975 0 14 5 .737 6 0
26 Cervantes, Omar 149 131 14 4 .973 14 0 0 — 0 0
1 Cruz, Haziel 75 71 2 2 .973 2 0 0 — 0 0
25 Saenz, Eddie 200 152 40 8 .960 20 0 0 — 0 0
16 Benavides, Ciro 118 62 51 5 .958 9 0 0 — 0 0
28 Lugo, Alex 112 97 9 6 .946 5 0 0 — 0 0
21 Prieto, Nomar 145 51 84 10 .931 17 0 0 — 0 0
31 Medina, Abiam 102 35 58 9 .912 8 0 0 — 0 0
22 Rodriguez, Joseph 95 40 44 11 .884 15 0 0 — 0 0
20 Sanchez, AJ 8 2 5 1 .875 1 1 0 1.000 0 0
3 Vielma, Alan 69 21 37 11 .841 6 0 0 — 0 0
30 Navarro, Brian 5 4 0 1 .800 0 0 0 — 0 0
27 Garza, Horacio 4 3 0 1 .750 0 0 0 — 0 0
19 Dial, Danny 3 1 1 1 .667 0 5 0 1.000 0 0
7 Duran, Jose 7 0 4 3 .571 0 9 2 .818 0 0
15 White, David 2 1 0 1 .500 0 2 1 .667 0 0
35 Winans, Billy 2 1 0 1 .500 0 5 2 .714 0 0
14 Inden, Sota 0 0 0 0 .000 0 2 0 1.000 0 0
33 Brewer, Austin 0 0 0 0 .000 0 6 0 1.000 0 0
34 Guerrero, Eduardo 0 0 0 0 .000 0 2 0 1.000 0 0
Totals 1642 1146 413 83 .949 97 171 34 .834 18 0
Opponents 1709 1170 458 81 .953 109 106 49 .684 22 2


